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ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 2024-02 

HOLIDAY SCHEDULE 2025 
 

Pursuant to MCR 8.110(D)(2), it is hereby ordered:  the State of Michigan, 18th Judicial District Court, 

Westland, Michigan, will be closed in observance of the following holidays in calendar year 2025: 

  

Wednesday January 1, 2025   New Year’s Day Observance     

Monday  January 20, 2025              Dr. Martin Luther King Jr.’s Birthday 

Monday  February 17, 2025            President’s Day 

Friday   April 18, 2025                          Good Friday 

Monday  May 26, 2025                   Memorial Day 

Thursday June 19, 2025   Juneteenth  

Friday    July 4, 2025                           Independence Day 

Tuesday  August 5, 2025   Primary Election Day (if held) 

Monday  September 1, 2025           Labor Day 

Monday  October 13, 2025             Columbus Day 

Tuesday  November 4, 2025  Election Day (if held) 

Tuesday  November 11, 2025   Veteran’s Day Observance 

Thursday  November 27, 202        Thanksgiving Day 

Friday   November 28, 2025            Day after Thanksgiving Day 

Wednesday December 24, 2025  Christmas Eve Day 

Thursday December 25, 2025  Christmas Day  

Wednesday December 31, 2025  New Year’s Eve  

  

The Executive/Legislative Branches of the funding unit have been advised of the scheduled days off and 

concurs with the closings.  

 

The Court provides a drop box for after hours’ payments and accepts credit card payments over the phone 

or internet through a third-party agency.    

 

Signed and sealed this 13th day of November 2024.  

 

_______________________________________ 

Mark A. McConnell, CHIEF JUDGE P46434 

State of Michigan 

18th Judicial District Court 

Westland, MI 48185-2210 


